

NO. 70714-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DEREK CARTMELL,

Appellant.

FILED
 COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
 STATE OF WASHINGTON
 2014 APR 28 PM 1:31

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR ISLAND COUNTY

The Honorable Vickie I. Churchill, Judge
Superior Court Cause No. 13-1-00023-8

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

GREGORY M. BANKS
ISLAND COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
WSBA # 22926
Law & Justice Center
P.O. Box 5000
Coupeville, WA 98239
(360) 679-7363

By: David E. Carman
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 39456
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES1

 A. Whether the appellant’s sentence should be upheld when the sentencing court considered his request for a Drug Offender Sentencing Alternative and determined such a sentence was not appropriate.1

 B. Whether the appellant’s conviction should be upheld when the charging document included all essential elements of the crime of bail jumping and the appellant was able to present a prepared defense.1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

 A. Substantive Facts1

 B. Statement of Procedural History1

III. ARGUMENT3

 A. The appellant is precluded from challenging the imposition of a standard-range sentence.3

 B. The charging document included all essential elements of the charge of bail jumping.7

IV. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. CONST. amend. VI.....	7
----------------------------	---

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT DECISIONS

<i>State v. Ammons</i> , 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719 (1986)	3
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 797, 888 P.2d 1185 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)	3
<i>State v. Kjorsvik</i> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....	7, 8, 10
<i>State v. Leach</i> , 113 Wn.2d 679, 782 P.2d 552 (1989)	9
<i>State v. Onefrey</i> , 119 Wn.2d 572, 835 P.2d 213 (1992)	3
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 162 Wn.2d 177, 170 P.3d 30 (2007).....	8, 10

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS DECISIONS

<i>State v. Carver</i> , 122 Wn.App. 300, 93 P.3d 947 (Div. 2, 2004).....	11
<i>State v. Conners</i> , 90 Wn.App. 48, 950 P.2d 519 (Div. 3, 1998).....	4
<i>State v. Garcia-Martinez</i> , 88 Wn.App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (Div. 2, 1997).....	4
<i>State v. J.W.</i> , 84 Wn.App. 808, 929 P.2d 1197 (Div. 1, 1997)	4
<i>State v. Lindsey</i> , 177 Wn.App. 233, 311 P.3d 61 (2013).....	10
<i>State v. Pope</i> , 100 Wn.App. 624, 999 P.2d 51, (Div. 2, 2000).....	8
<i>State v. Watson</i> , 120 Wn.App. 521, 86 P.3d 158 (Div. 2, 2004)	3, 4
<i>State v. Winings</i> , 126 Wn.App. 75, 107 P.3d 141 (Div. 2, 2005).....	9

RULES AND STATUTES

CrR 2.1	7
RCW 2.28.170	6
RCW 9.94A.585.....	3
RCW 9.94A.660.....	4, 6
RCW 9A.76.170.....	8
